

## Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G320]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 27th MAY

[2016

Provincial Health Authority Act 2007

## NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF EASTERN HIGHLANDS PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

I, MALCOLM KELA SMITH, CMG, MBE, DFC and Chairman of Eastern Highlands Provincial Health Authority Board by virtue of powers, conferred unto the Board of Eastern Highlands Provincial Health Authority under Section 31 of the *Provincial Health Authorities Act* 2007 and in consultation with Department of Personnel Management and acting on advice of the National Department of Health and Board of Eastern Highlands Provincial Health Authority hereby terminate the appointment of Lillian Siwi as the Chief Executive Officer of Eastern Highlands Provincial Health Authority effective as of 4th of May, 2016

Dated this 27th day of May, 2016.

M.K. SMITH, Board Chairman.